� RE 93110/04.2016, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶▶ Variable axial piston double pump of swashplate design
for hydrostatic drives in open circuit.
▶▶ For use preferably in mobile applications
▶▶ Flow is proportional to the drive speed and displacement.
▶▶ The flow can be infinitely varied by adjusting the swash-
plate angle.

sary to ensure it is properly implemented.
	Features
	Ordering code
	Hydraulic fluids
	Notes on selection of hydraulic fluid
	Note
	Viscosity and temperature of hydraulic fluids
	Filtration of the hydraulic fluid
	Charge pump (impeller)
	Operating pressure range
	Technical data
	With charge pump (A28VLO)
	Permissible radial and axial forces of the drive shafts
	Permissible input torques
	Power control
	LR – Power controller, fixed setting
	L3/L4 – Power controller, electric-proportional override (negative control)
	L5 – Power controller, hydraulic-proportional override (negative control)
	CR – Summation hp-control of two power-controlled pumps, high-pressure-related override (with stop)
	H3 – Stroke control, hydraulic-proportional, pilot pressure (negative control)
	H5 – Stroke control, hydraulic-proportional, pilot pressure (negative control)
	H6 – Stroke control, hydraulic-proportional, pilot pressure (positive control)
	Stroke control
	E1/E2 – Stroke control, electric, proportional
(positive control)
	Pressure controller
	DR – Pressure controller with one-sided swiveling,
fixed setting